PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darren James Kelly	03/10/2011
David Stapleton	03/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fibrotech Therapeutics Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	1/257 Collins Street	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	Victoria 3000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13989677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8251

Email: patents_timo@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Oyer

Address Line 1: Wolf Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0729.70009US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Areyzaga
Signature:	/Karen Areyzaga/
Date:	07/02/2013
	PATENT

502406390 REEL: 030728 FRAME: 0225

IOP \$40,00 13989677

Total Attachments: 5

source=A0729.70009US00 - Assignment 3.10.11#page1.tif

source=A0729.70009US00 - Assignment 3.10.11#page2.tif

source=A0729.70009US00 - Assignment 3.10.11#page3.tif

source=A0729.70009US00 - Assignment 3.10.11#page4.tif

source=A0729.70009US00 - Assignment 3.10.11#page5.tif

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Darren James Kelly

David Stapleton

Fibrotech Therapeutics Pty Ltd

Deed of Assignment

This deed of assignment

is made on the date specified in the Schedule A between the following parties:

- 1. The persons named in Schedule A as the Assignors (Assignors); and
- 2. The person named in Schedule A as the Assignee (Assignee)

Recitals

- A. The Assignors are the inventors of the Intellectual Property described in Schedule B.
- B. The Assignors have agreed to assign and are entitled to assign, or are obligated to assign their whole right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.

This deed witnesses

that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, the parties confirm:

1 Assignment

The Assignors assign and are entitled to assign, or are obligated to assign to the Assignee and the Assignee has accepted the Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual property, including the right to claim priority, free from all encumbrances, together with:

- a) Full right, sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
- b) All rights, if any, that the Assignors have to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the date of this deed.

2 Further action

The Assignors must execute all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property.

Schedule A			
Date of Deed: 10	March 2011		
Assignors:	Darren James Kelly of 1-3 Kenilworth Avenue, Wonga Park, Victoria 3115, Australia David Stapleton of 12 Mint Street, Wantirna, Victoria 3152, Australia		
Assignee:	Fibrotech Therapeutics Pty Ltd of 1/257 Collins Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Australia		
Intellectual Property:	As outlined in Schedule B		
Executed as a deed: Signed sealed and delivered by Darren James Kelly	Signature Name (please print) Capacity		
in the presence of:	Witness signature ANN HAMER Name (please print)		

Signed sealed and delivered by David Stapleton	Danid Steplete		
	Signature		
	DAVID STAPLETON Name (please print)		
	, and the case brine)		
	INVENTOR		
	LAVENTOR Capacity		
in the presence of:	A		
	Witness-signature		
	René KOOPAN		
	Name (please print)		
Signed sealed and delivered by			
Fibrotech Therapeutics Pty Ltd	Signature		
	5.8.4.4.6		
	Chris D. NAVE		
	Name (please print)		
	Director		
	Capacity		
in the presence of:	anounce		
	Witness signature		
	ANN HAWER		
	Name (please print)		

Schedule B

Patents and patent applications as shown below, the invention(s) described in these patents and applications and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including applications in foreign countries, described in these patents and applications.

Attorney Docket No.	Patent Application No.	Filed	Country	Title
32150FIB	2010905197	24 November 2010	Australia	Methods of treating eye diseases associated with inflammation and vascular proliferation

PATENT REEL: 030728 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 07/02/2013